● Surge Protection : L-N 1KV, L-FG/N-FG 2KV
● Safety: UL 60950-1
● EMI: CE / FCC
● Comply with Indoor/Outdoor Waterproof (IP 67)
100VAC 120VAC 200VAC 277VAC 100VAC 120VAC 200VAC 277VAC
88.0% 89.0% 88.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.95 0.84
88.0% 89.0% 88.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.95 0.85
88.0% 89.0% 88.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.95 0.89

Output Current Regulation -5 5
Min. Max. Conditions/Description
Line Regulation
Typ.
Power Factor (PF) 0.9
100-230VAC,100% load
Total Harmonics Distortion (THD) N/A
Inrush Current 43 230VAC in,25℃ Cold start
Leakage Current 0.75 264VAC in
Input Frequency Range 47 63
Input Current 100VAC in0.7
Input  Specifications
Min. Max. Conditions/Description
Input Voltage Range 90 305
Typ.
LCCE-045U232 46 2.3 ±5%
LCCE-045U302 45 3 ±5%
15-20
11.2-15
LCCE-045U192 45.6 1.9 ±5%
1.3 ±5%
OUTPUT
CURRENT
TOLERANCE
DC OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
36-48
LCCE-045U112 46.2 1.1 ±5%
±5%
C
o
n
s
ta
n
t
C
u
rr
e
n
t
M
o
d
e
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
LCCE-045U152 45 23-30 1.5
LCCE-045U951
● RoHS Compliant
45.6
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION